

Document Name: Provincial Champions

Document Number: F1.30

Document Revision:

Effective Date: 2021-Jul-19
Document Status: Approved

1.0 Regulation

Provincial Champions - decided at a Female Provincial Championship Weekend hosted by HNSFC.

2.0 Policy

HNSFC will host a Provincial style tournament at the conclusion of each season for Representative teams only.

- The Tournament will begin on Thursday and run through until its completion on Sunday.
- The top 4 teams after Provincial Playdowns will qualify for the Provincial Tournament.
- These teams will play a round robin style format to determine who will play for the Provincial championship.
- HNS will provide Medals (Gold and Silver), Championship Banner and Plaque.
- HNSFC will set the date for the Provincial Championship weekend. This date will be communicated by October 31 of each season.

Last Modified By:
Document Owner:

Dan McMullen Female Council Last Modified On: 2021-Jul-19 Original Date: 2021-Jul-19

2021-Jul-19 Page: 1